Additional Licensure Waiver Requests
2024 - 2025 School Year
April State Board Meeting

LEA

District Name

# Waivers
Requested

Teacher Name

ALP
Code

License Areas

Out of Area

Years
ALP

Granted /
Denied

6092000

7001000

2602000

2304000

0601000

1608000

3704000

6001000

ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF

EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT

FOUNTAIN LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT

GUY PERKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT

HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT

JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT

LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT

1

FUSSELL, JOSEPH

CUNNINGHAM, AMBER

CRAVER, AMANDA

YANDELL, TARA

AVERY SR, ANTHONY

WILKERSON, COLLIN

ADAMS, LORI

HIGGINS, ALLIE

CABLER, BRANDI

CHILTON, BONNER

JACOBS, KIMEKA

SMITH, KNOA

1of2

566-Technical Permit 7-12, 5013-
Computer Science Classified
Permit 4-12

002-Middle Childhood Lang
Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood
Science/Math 4-8, 236-
PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 293-
Coaching 7-12, 300-Guid &
Counseling 7-12, 235-
PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 299-
Guid & Counseling PK-8, 256-
Middle School Social Studies 4-8,
271-Coaching K-12, 288-Guid &
Counseling K-12, 500-P. E. &
HEALTH K-12, 530-Special
Education Resource Elementary
K-6, 427-Special Ed. Resource-
Eng. Lang. Arts 7-12, 428-Special
Ed. Resource-Math 7-12, 429-
Special Ed. Resource-Science 7-
12, 115-Online Teaching K-12

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4, 286-Library Media Spec K-
12

001-Early Childhood Education
PK-4

082-Secondary Physical Education
7-12, 167-Social Studies 7-12, 417
-Driver Education Endorsement 7-
12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12

254-Middle School Math 4-8, 271-
Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. &
HEALTH K-12

183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 001-Early
Childhood Education PK-4, 253-
Elementary K-6

528

258

258

253

118

118

286

500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12 166

166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12 247

271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. &
HEALTH K-12

566-Technical Permit 7-12, 613-
Performing Art Permit 5-12

271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. &
HEALTH K-12

268

500

258

528-Computer Science 4-12

258-Special Education K-12

258-Special Education K-12

253-Elementary K-6

118-Geometry 7-12

118-Geometry 7-12

286-Library Media Spec K-12

166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12

247-ESOL K-12

268-Biology Life Science 7-12
500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12

258-Special Education K-12

24-25

24-25

24-25

24-25

24-25

25-26

24-25

24-25

24-25

24-25

24-25

23-24
24-25

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

3/26/2025




Additional Licensure Waiver Requests
2024 - 2025 School Year
April State Board Meeting

LEA District Name # Waivers Teacher Name License Areas ALP Out of Area Years |Granted /
Requested Code ALP | Denied
037-Computer Tech Endorsement
7-12, 200-Mathematics 7-12, 225- .
6001000  LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 5 WALKER, SHARON Business Tech 7-12, 250-Business 412 412 Career Preparation 24-25  Granted
- Endorsement 7-12
Technology 4-12, 258-Special
Education K-12
167-Social Studies 7-12, 410- 24-25  Granted
Career Academy Endorsement 7-
12, 412-Career Preparation 410 éﬁ%}ﬁg@?ﬂe&ﬁcﬂgmﬁ&z-
4301000 LONOKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 2 WALKER, SOLOMON Endorsement 7-12, 254-Middle 412’ Career Pre aratior;
School Math 4-8, 256-Middle Endorsemer:n 712 24-25  Granted
School Social Studies 4-8, 500-P.
E. & HEALTH K-12
001-Early Childhood Education 23-24
1402000 MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 ROBERSON, LINDSEY PK-4, 286-Library Media Spec K- 286 286-Library Media Spec K-12 24.95 Granted
12
6505000 OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 NELSON, WENDY 253-Elementary K-6 258 258-Special Education K-12 24-25  Granted
001-Early Childhood Education 519-Age 3-4 Special
FOSTER, CHERI PK-4 519 Education endorsement P-K 24-25 |Granted
Wilbur Mills Education Service Cooperative 3 MERSHON, JADE 253-Elementary K-6 258 258-Special Education K-12 24-25  Granted
107-Grade 5-6 Endorsement (P-4) .
STEPHENSON, MICHELLE 5-6, 001-Early Childhood s19 2LoAgeddSpecal 2425  Granted
Education PK-4
12 20 Total # Waivers Requested this
Total # Districts Requesting Waivers month
Total # of Waivers Granted 20
Total # of Waivers Denied 0
Total # of Waivers this month 20
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