Additional Licensure Waiver Requests 2024 - 2025 School Year April State Board Meeting

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
6092000	ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF	1	FUSSELL, JOSEPH	566-Technical Permit 7-12, 5013- Computer Science Classified Permit 4-12	528	528-Computer Science 4-12	24-25	Granted
7001000	EL DORADO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	CUNNINGHAM, AMBER	002-Middle Childhood Lang Arts/SS 4-8, 168-Middle Childhood Science/Math 4-8, 236- PE/Wellness/Leisure 7-12, 293- Coaching 7-12, 300-Guid & Counseling 7-12, 235- PE/Wellness/Leisure PK-8, 299- Guid & Counseling PK-8, 256- Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 271-Coaching K-12, 288-Guid & Counseling K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12, 530-Special Education Resource Elementary K-6, 427-Special Ed. Resource- Eng. Lang. Arts 7-12, 428-Special Ed. Resource-Math 7-12, 429- Special Ed. Resource-Science 7- 12, 115-Online Teaching K-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	24-25	Granted
2602000	FOUNTAIN LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	CRAVER, AMANDA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 286-Library Media Spec K- 12	258	258-Special Education K-12	24-25	Granted
2304000	GUY PERKINS SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	YANDELL, TARA	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	253	253-Elementary K-6	24-25	Granted
0601000	HERMITAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	AVERY SR, ANTHONY	082-Secondary Physical Education 7-12, 167-Social Studies 7-12, 417 -Driver Education Endorsement 7- 12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	118	118-Geometry 7-12	24-25	Granted
			WILKERSON, COLLIN	254-Middle School Math 4-8, 271- Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	118	118-Geometry 7-12	25-26	Granted
1608000	JONESBORO SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	ADAMS, LORI	183-Elementary K-6 K-6, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 253- Elementary K-6	286	286-Library Media Spec K-12	24-25	Granted
3704000	LAFAYETTE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	HIGGINS, ALLIE	500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	166	166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12	24-25	Granted
6001000	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	5	CABLER, BRANDI	166-Eng Lang Arts 7-12	247	247-ESOL K-12	24-25	Granted
			CHILTON, BONNER	271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	268	268-Biology Life Science 7-12	24-25	Granted
			JACOBS, KIMEKA	566-Technical Permit 7-12, 613- Performing Art Permit 5-12	500	500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	24-25	Granted
			SMITH, KNOA	271-Coaching K-12, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	258	258-Special Education K-12	23-24 24-25	Granted

1 of 2 3/26/2025

Additional Licensure Waiver Requests 2024 - 2025 School Year April State Board Meeting

LEA	District Name	# Waivers Requested	Teacher Name	License Areas	ALP Code	Out of Area	Years ALP	Granted / Denied
6001000	LITTLE ROCK SCHOOL DISTRICT	5	WALKER, SHARON	037-Computer Tech Endorsement 7-12, 200-Mathematics 7-12, 225- Business Tech 7-12, 250-Business Technology 4-12, 258-Special Education K-12	412	412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	24-25	Granted
				167-Social Studies 7-12, 410- Career Academy Endorsement 7-		410-Career Academy Endorsement 7-12, 412- Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12	24-25	Granted
4301000	LONOKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	2	WALKER, SOLOMON	12, 412-Career Preparation Endorsement 7-12, 254-Middle School Math 4-8, 256-Middle School Social Studies 4-8, 500-P. E. & HEALTH K-12	410, 412		24-25	Granted
1402000	MAGNOLIA SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	ROBERSON, LINDSEY	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4, 286-Library Media Spec K- 12	286	286-Library Media Spec K-12	23-24 24-25	Granted
6505000	OZARK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT	1	NELSON, WENDY	253-Elementary K-6	258	258-Special Education K-12	24-25	Granted
	Wilbur Mills Education Service Cooperative	3	FOSTER, CHERI	001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	519	519-Age 3-4 Special Education endorsement P-K	24-25	Granted
			MERSHON, JADE	253-Elementary K-6	258	258-Special Education K-12	24-25	Granted
			STEPHENSON, MICHELLE	107-Grade 5-6 Endorsement (P-4) 5-6, 001-Early Childhood Education PK-4	519	519-Age 3-4 Special Education endorsement P-K	24-25	Granted
12	Total # Districts Requesting Waivers	20	Total # Waivers Requested this month					
	•		!	_		Total # of Waivers Granted		20
						Total # of Waivers Denied		0
						Total # of Waivers this month		20

2 of 2 3/26/2025